Case No. 2023-00207

Thank you for your comments on the application of Lindsey Enterprises, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2023-00207, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2023-00207</u> (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov>
Sent: Sunday, July 16, 2023 6:11 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2023-00207 - Lindsey Enterprises, LLC

Public Comments for Case 2023-00207 submitted by () on Sunday, July16, 2023 at 6:10 PM

Name: Debbie Charles Address: 194 Fords Br City: Pikeville State: Kentucky Zip Code: 41501-3663 Phone number where you can be reached:

Comments: Lindsey Enterprises has provided gas to my family and I for 62 years and there has never been any indication that we we were going to be without our gas services until now. Lindsey is forcing my family and I, as well as many others in my community, to go through the hardship of rewiring our homes to convert to another means of this utility. We never thought we would be without Lindsey's service and we depend on this gas utility to heat our homes and use our appliances. It is incredibly unjust of them to suddenly take this service from us when we have depended on it for so long.

Case No. 2023-00207

Thank you for your comments on the application of Lindsey Enterprises, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2023-00207, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2023-00207</u> (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov>
Sent: Saturday, July 15, 2023 12:45 AM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2023-00207 - Lindsey Enterprises, LLC

Public Comments for Case 2023-00207 submitted by (15, 2023 at 12:45 AM) on Saturday, July

Name: Gloria Burnette Address: 15 Fords Branch Lane South City: Pikeville State: Kentucky Zip Code: 41501 Phone number where you can be reached:

Home phone:

Comments: To: Kentucky Public Service Commission Re: Natural Gas Issue at Fords Branch I am a seventy-three year old resident of the Fords Branch community located seven miles south of Pikeville, Kentucky. In the past, nearly forty residents including two churches and a business of this community were provided individual hookups and billed separately for their gas. Presently, those provided service from the party mentioned in the case above have been threatened with disconnects. It is obvious that our community is not a farm tap community. Demographics and limited resources make living very difficult in our area. We feel that we have been unjustly served and appreciate consideration for a fair assessment that will result in the case in question. We have been served gas for decades without this threat. That's a long time for a provider of a utility service to be "not a utility service." Thank you for your help in this matter.
